pricing

20,166 No None

In the

process of

execution,

but the full

transaction

price has not

been

obtained

according to

the date

agreed in the

contract

2024.12

.27

Please refer to the

Company’s

Announcement on

the Proposal on

Disposal of

Partial Grape

Bases disclosed

on China

Securities Journal,

Securities Times

and CNINFO

(http://www.cninf

o.com.cn/)

(Announcement

No. : 2024-

interim 67)

16. Other Major issues

Applicable   Inapplicable

There are no other major issues need to be explained during the report period.

17. Major issues of Company’s subsidiaries

□Applicable   Inapplicable

Yantai Changyu Pioneer Wine Co., Ltd. 2024 Annual Report

 75

VII. Changes in Shares and the Shareholders’ Situation

1. Changes in shares

(1) Changes in shares

Unit: share

Amount before this change Change (+, -) Amount after this change

Amount Percentage % Allot new share Distribute bonus share
Transfer other capital to share

capital
Others Subtotal Amount Percentage %

I. Shares with trading limited condition 6,785,559 0.98%   -1,924,461 -1,924,461 4,861,098 0.72%

1. State-owned holdings

2. State-owned legal person holdings

3. Other domestic holdings 6,785,559 0.98%   -1,924,461 -1,924,461 4,861,098 0.72%

  Among which: domestic legal person

   domestic natural person 6,785,559 0.98%   -1,924,461 -1,924,461 4,861,098 0.72%

4. Foreign-owned holdings

Among which: foreign legal person

foreign natural person

II. Shares without trading limited condition 685,464,000 99.02%   -18,501,198 -18,501,198 666,962,802 99.28%

1. A shares 453,460,800 65.51%   1,633,495 1,633,495 455,094,295 67.74%

Yantai Changyu Pioneer Wine Co., Ltd. 2024 Annual Report

 76

2. B shares 232,003,200 33.51%   -20,134,693 -20,134,693 211,868,507 31.54%

3. Oversea listed foreign shares

4. Others

III. Total shares 692,249,559 100%   -20,425,659 -20,425,659 671,823,900 100%

Cause of share change

Applicable   Inapplicable

During the reporting period, the Company bought back and cancelled partial B shares and restricted shares granted to employeess.

Approval of share change

Applicable   Inapplicable

It has been deliberated and approved by the Board of Directors and Shareholders’ Meeting.

Transfer ownership of changed shares

Applicable   Inapplicable

The transfers have been completed.

The influence of share change on the financial indicators such as basic earnings per share, diluted earnings per share of the latest year and the latest

period, net asset per share belonging to the Company’s common shareholders, etc..